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This month relics of 
Saint Anthony will be grac-
ing various parts of the 
world. Our editor Fr. Mario 
is taking the ‘floating rib’ 
relic, the one that was ven-
erated by Archbishop Ber-
goglio and by Sister Lucia of 
Fatima, to Austin in Texas, 
whereas Fr. Alessandro Ratti 
and Fr. Paolo Floretta, also 
from the Basilica, are taking 
other relics to Bangladesh 
and then to India. They will 
be helped by two Indian fri-
ars who reside in the Basili-
ca: Fr. Steven and Fr. Justin. 
The visits are taking place 
according to the following 
tentative schedule that may 
be subject to change.

USA
Austin – Texas 
Friday, February 10 
St. John the Evangelist 
Catholic Church
624 East Hopkins Street
San Marcos, Texas 78666
Veneration: from 3 pm
Mass: 7 pm 
Phone: 512.353.8969
February 11 to
February 12
St. Mary Cathedral
203 E. 10th Street
Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: 512.476.6182
Saturday, 11
Veneration: from 10 am to 1 
pm; and from 4 pm to 7 pm
Mass: 12 noon; 5:30 pm 
Sunday, 12
Veneration: before and after 
each Mass.
Mass: 8 am; 9:30 am, 12 
noon; 1:45 pm; 3:30 pm; 5:30 
pm
Monday, February 13
Saint Anthony Catholic 
Church
401 South Parker Avenue
Bryan, Texas 77803

Veneration: from 3 pm
Mass: 6:30 pm
Phone: 979.823.8145
Tuesday, February 14
Saint Francis on the Brazos
315 Jefferson Avenue
Waco, Texas 76701
Veneration: from 3 pm
Mass: 7 pm
Phone: 254.752.8434
Wednesday, February 15
Sacred Heart Catholic 
Church
5909 Reicher Drive
Austin, Texas 78723
Veneration: from 3 pm
Mass: 6:30 pm
Phone: 512.926.2552
Thursday, February 16
Holy Vietnamese Martyrs 
Catholic Church
1107 E. Yager Lane
Austin, Texas 78753
Veneration: from 11:30 am
Mass: 12 noon; 6:30 pm
Phone: 512.834.8483
Friday, February 17
Christ The King Catholic 
Church
210 E. 24th Avenue
Belton, Texas 76513
Veneration: from 3 pm to 6:30 
pm
Mass: 6:30 pm
Phone: 254.939.0806
Saturday, February 18
Our Lady’s Maronite 
Catholic Church
1320 E. 51st Street
Austin, Texas 78723
Veneration: 12:30 pm
Mass: 5 pm followed by 
veneration
Phone: 512.458.3693
Sunday, February 19
Our Lady of Guadalupe 
Catholic Church
1206 E. 9th Street
Austin, Texas 78702
Mass: 7:45 am; 9:45 am; 
11:30 am; 6 pm
Veneration: after each Mass
Phone: 512.537.3641

BANGLADESH
Wednesday, February 1
Holy Rosary Church 
(Tejgaon-Dhaka)  –  3 pm 
to 8 pm
February 2 &3
Portuguese Church of 
St. Anthony Boxonagor 
(Panjora)
Thursday 2: 8:30 am to 12 
noon & 6 pm to 10 pm
Friday 3: Procession and Mass: 
6 am; 10 am. Veneration: from 
12 noon to 5 pm. The 10 am 
Mass presided over by Cardinal 
D’Rozario, concelebrated by all 
of Bangladesh’s bishops & the 
Apostolic Nuncio
Saturday, February 4
Cathedral of Chittagong
Procession, veneration and 
Mass: 10 am (with Msgr. Moses 
Costa) 
Sunday, February 5
Pirgacha
Veneration: 9.30 am; from 
11.30 am to 1 pm
Mass: 10.30 am (with bishop 
Ponen Paul Kubi)
Church of St. Christine – 
Dhaka
6.30 pm to 8.30 pm
Monday, February 6
Cathedral of Barisal
From 9.30 am
Tuesday, February 7
Cathedral of Rajshahi
From 4.30 pm
Wednesday, February 8
Mohipara
From late morning
Church of Kafrul, Dhaka
From late afternoon

INDIA
Fr. Alessandro will then 

proceed to India, where he 
will be accompanied by Fr. 
Steven and by Fr. Justin. 
They will visit the following 
locations:

Friday, 10 February –
Warangal (Cathedral & 
Conventual Friary); Satur-
day, 11 February – Adhila-
bad (Cathedral); Sunday, 
12 February – Guntur Ca-
thedral &   Vijayawada Fri-
ary;  Monday, 13 February 
– Dondapudi  Friary ; Tues-
day, 14 February – Eluru 
Cathedral & Conventual Fri-
ary; Wednesday, 15 Febru-
ary – reception at Cochin 
Airport (Kerala) & Provincial 
House; Thursday, 16 Feb-
ruary – Ernakulam Cathe-
dral; Friday, 17 February 
– Malabar & Thalassery Ca-
thedral; Saturday, 18 Feb-
ruary – Franciscan Ashram,   
Nattakkal; Monday, 20 
February – Kattappana & 
Idukki Cathedral; Tuesday, 
21 February – St. Paul’s 
Franciscan Ashram, Kattap-
pana; Saturday, 25 Feb-
ruary – Padua Franciscan 
Ashram, Puthenchira; Sun-
day, 26 February – Irinjal-
akuda Cathedral; Monday, 
27 February – Nirmalaram 
Franciscan Ashram, Chotty; 
Tuesday, 28 February – St. 
Anthony’s Shrine of the Dio-
cese; Wednesday, 1 March 
– Kolbe Franciscan Ashram, 
Aluva; Thursday, 2   March 
– at the Provincial House; 
Friday, 3 March – to Ko-
tagiri; Saturday, 4 March 
–  Belvedere Franciscan 
Ashram, Kotagiri; Sunday, 
5 March – Ramanathapur-
am Cathedral & Assisi Sne-
halaya; 6-15 March –  Pro-
vincial House: Assisi Shanti 
Kendra, Karukutti - Ernaku-
lam Dt.
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